Illinois law.
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Section 1650.1090  Special Election to Fill Un-Expired Term of Elected Trustee

a)	On the date that an elected trustee position becomes vacant, if more than six months remain until the term expires, the Board's secretary will hold a special election in accordance with this Subpart L; provided, however, that if the Board's secretary determines there is inadequate time to hold a special election so as to allow the newly elected trustee to participate in at least one regularly scheduled Board meeting, then no special election will be held and the vacancy will remain until the next regular election.

b)	The Board's secretary will notify the System's membership that a special election will be held as soon as administratively feasible upon receiving notice of a vacancy and will announce the schedule for the special election, which will include the following:

1)	The date the vacancy occurred;

2)	The time period for circulating petitions for nominating signatures;

3)	The deadline for filing petitions with the System;

4)	The date the Board's secretary will verify the validity of petitions;

5)	The date ballots will be sent to eligible voters;

6)	The election date; and

7)	The date results of the election will be announced.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 11728, effective June 23, 2006)
